

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000931 **Date** 2 March 2017

Staff, Social Workers, Bus Routes and Sport Centres

Request:

1. What is the net Increase/decrease of the number of staff employed by the council in the years 2013 (with a starting figure), 2014, 2015, 2016? In response to question 1, please see table provided below:

	Headcount
2013	6,461
2014	6,315
2015	5,321
2016	4,720

2. What is the net Increase/decrease of the number of social workers employed by the council in the years 2013 (with a starting figure), 2014, 2015, 2016? In response to guestion 2, please see table provided below:

	Headcount
January 2013	187
January 2014	193
January 2015	208
January 2016	191
January 2017	197

3. The number of bus routes that are contracted out by your council in the years 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016?

In response to question 3, City of Wolverhampton Council does not contract out any bus services. Therefore you may wish to contact the Transport for the West Midlands.

4. What is the net Increase/decrease of the number of sport centres open in your council area in the years 2013 (with a starting figure), 2014, 2015, 2016? In response to question 4, please see below:

```
2013 – We had 4 sport centres
2014 – We had 4 sport centres
2015 – We had 4 sport centres
2016 – We had 4 sport centres
```